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Agenda

Wednesday, December 2, 1998

8:15 Opening Remarks

Obuchi Keizo, Prime Minister of Japan

9:00-12:00 Session I: The Asian Crisis: Meeting the Challenges to
Human Security

Moderator:
Yamamoto Tadashi, President, Japan Center for

International Exchange, Japan

Panelists:
Chia Siow Yue, Director, Institute of Southeast Asian

Studies, Singapore
Kim Kihwan, Chairman, Korea National Committee for the

Pacific Economic Cooperation Council, South Korea
Suchit Bunbongkarn, Chairman, Institute of Security and

International Studies, Thailand
Kojima Akira, Director and Editorial Page Editor, Nihor

Keizai Shimbun, japan

12:30-14:00 Luncheon hosted by Foreign Minister Komura Masahiko

14:30-17 00 Session II: Meeting the Challenge l: The Role of Intellectual
Exchange

Moderator:
Chia Siow Yue

Pa nelists:
Funabashi Yoichi, Chief Diplomatic Correspondent and

Columnist, As ahi Shimbun, I apan

lusuf Wanandi, Chairman, Supervisory Board, Centre for
Strategic and International Studies, Indonesia

Zhang Yunling, Director, Institute of Asia-Pacific Studies,

Chinese Academy of Social Sciences, China
Zainal Aznam Yusof, Deputy Directo r- General, Institute of

Strategic and International Studies, Malaysia

18:00-19:00 Keynote Speech

H. E. Dr. Surin Pitsuwan, Minister for Foreign Affairs of the
Kingdom of Thailand
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Agenda

Thursday, December 3, 1998

9:30-12:00 Session III: Meeting the Challenge 2: The Role of
Governments, International Organizations, and
Civil Society

Moderator:
Watanabe Koji, Senior Fellow, Japan Center for

International Exchange; Executive Advisor, Japan
Federation of Economic Organizations, Japan

Pa nelists:
Jesus Estanislao, Dean, Asian Development Bank Institute,

Philippines
Carolina Hernandez, President, Institute of Strategic and

Development Studies, Philippines
Chalongphob Sussangkarn, President, Thailand

Development Research Institute, Thailand
Takemi Keizo, State Secretary for Foreign Affairs, )apan

14:30-17:00 Session IV: Beyond the Current Crisis: Regenerating Asia/
Building a Better Asia

Moderator:
Jusuf Wanadi, Chairman

Pa nelists:
Ahn Byung-joon, Professor, Yonsei University, South Korea
Mohammad Sadli, Chairman, Indonesian Forum, Indonesia
Wang Jisi, Director, Institute of American Studies, Chinese

Academy of Social Sciences, China
Tanaka Akihiko, Professor, Institute of Oriental Culture,

University of Tokyo, Japan
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Participants

Ahn Byung-joon Professor, Yonsei University (South Korea)
Arun Mahizhnan Deputy Director, Institute of Policy Studies

(Singapore)
Suchit Bunbongkarn Chairman, Institute of Security and International

Studies (Thailand)
Chia SiowYue Director, Institute of Southeast Asian Studies

(Singapore)

Jesus Estanislao Dean, Asian Development Bank Institute (Phil-
ippines)

Khamphao Eunthavanh Deputy Director of International Relations Tiain-
ing Center, Institute of Foreign Affairs, Minis-
try of Foreign Affairs (Laos)

Funabashi Yoichi Chief Diplomatic Correspondent and Columnist,
Asahi Shimbun (Japan)

Carolina G. Hernandez President, Institute of Strategic and Development
Studies (Philippines)

Iokibe Makoto Professor, Kobe University (Japan)

Jia Qingguo Professor and Deputy Chair, Department of Di-
plomacy, School of International Studies, Pe-
king University (China)

ThawKaung Member, Myanmar Historical Commission
(Myanmar)

Kim Kihwan Chairman, Korea National Committee for the
Pacific Economic Cooperation Council (South
Korea)

Kojima Akira Director and Editorial Page Editor, Nihon Keizai
Shimbun (Japan)

Mohammad Sadli Chairman, Indonesian Forum (Indonesia)
Sieh Lee Mei Ling Professor, University of Malaya (Malaysia)
Chalongphob Sussangkarn President, Thailand Development Research Insti-

tute (Thailand)
Takemi Keizo State Secretary for Foreign Affairs (Iapan)
Tanaka Akihiko Professor, Institute of Oriental Culture, Univer-

sityofTokyo (Japan)
Vo Tri Thanh Senior Expert, Head of Unit for Policy Analysis

and Economic Forecast, Central Institute for
Economic Management (Vietnam )

|usuf Wanandi Chairman, Supervisory Board, Centre for Strate-
gic and International Studies (Indonesia)
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Participants

Wang lisi Director, Institute of American Studies, Chinese
Academy of Social Sciences (China)

Watanabe Koji Senior Fellow, Japan Center for International Ex-
change; Executive Advisor, lapan Federation of
Economic Organizations (Iapan)

|ohn Wong Research Director, East Asian Institute, National
University of Singapore (Singapore)

Yamamoto Tadashi President, |apan Center for International Ex-
change (Japan)

Yang |iemian Director and Senior Fellow, Department of
American Studies, Shanghai Institute of Inter-
national Studies ( China)

Zainal Aznam Yusof Deputy Director-General, Institute of Strategic
and International Studies (Malaysia)

Zhang Yunling Director, Institute of Asia-Pacific Studies, Chinese
Academy of Social Sciences (China)

OrsrnveRs

Greg Fry Hedley Bull Fellow, Institute of Advanced Stud-
ies, Australian National University (Australia)

Peter F. Geithner Senior Consultant, Asia Center, Harvard Univer-
sity; Former Director, Asia Program, The Ford
Foundation (U.S.A.)

Frangois Godement Senior Research Associate, Institut Frangais de
Relations Internationale (France)

Paul B. Stares Senior Research Fellow, ]apan Institute of Inter-
national Affairs (]apan)
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The Japan Center for lnternational Exchange

Forllrm rN 1970, the Japan Center for International Exchange (ICIE) is

an independent, nonprofit, and nonpartisan organization dedicated to
strengthening Iapan's role in international affairs. ]CIE believes that Japan
faces a major challenge in augmenting its positive contributions to the
international community, in keeping with its position as one of the world's
largest industrial democracies. Operating in a country where policy mak-
ing has traditionally been dominated by the government bureaucracy, ICIE
has played an important role in broadening debate on ]apan's interna-
tional responsibilities by conducting international and cross-sectional
programs of exchange, research, and discussion.

ICIE creates opportunities for informed policy discussions; it does not
take policy positions. JCIE programs are carried out with the collabora-
tion and cosponsorship of many organizations. The contacts developed
through these working relationships are crucial to ]CIE's efforts to increase
the number of lapanese from the private sector engaged in meaningful
policy research and dialogue with overseas counterparts.

JCIE receives no government subsidies; rather, funding comes from
private foundation grants, corporate contributions, and contracts.

The lnstitute of Southeast Asian Studies

THn INsrrrurn or Southeast Asian Studies was established as an autono-
mous organization in 1968. It is a regional research center for scholars
and other specialists concerned with modern Southeast Asia, particularly
the many-faceted dimensions and issues of stability and security, economic
development, and political and social change.

The Institute's research programs are the Regional Economic Studies
(RXS, includingASEAN andAPEC), Regional Strategic and Political Stud-
ies (RSPS), Regional Social and Cultural Studies (RSCS), and the ASEAN
Transitional Economies Programme (ATEP).


